and Implementation Agreement for the Project. The Bidding Documents and any addenda 

issued subsequent to this RFP, but before the Bid Due Date, will be deemed to form part 

of the Bidding Documents. 

1.2.4 The Bidders are required to deposit, along with its Bid, an EMD (“EMD”) of Rs. 1,88,000 

(Rupees One lakh Eighty Eight Thousand only) for the proposed capacity. The EMD shall 

be refundable as per Clause 2.19.2 except in the case of the Selected Bidder(s) whose 

EMD shall be retained till it has provided a Performance Security under the Project 

Development and Implementation Agreement.

[...]

24 The PPA Tariff has been quoted by me/us after taking into consideration all the 

terms and conditions stated in the RFP; draft Project Development and 

Implementation Agreement, our own estimates of costs and revenues and all the 

conditions that may affect the Bid. 

25 I/We offer a EMD of Rs. 1,88,000/- (Rupees One lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Only

) for the proposed capacity to the Facilitator in accordance with the RFP Document. 

26 I/We agree and understand that the Bid is subject to the provisions of the Bidding 

Documents. In no case, I/We shall have any claim or right of whatsoever nature if the